SBCCD Police Beat

Campus Aleris

SBVC - Beware of the
construction.

CHC - Beware of the
construction.

See following pages
for additional
incidents

IMPORTANT
INFORMATION

In the event of an
emergency call 911

To report a crime call:

SBVC (909) 384-4491
CHC (909) 389-3275

Found Property

The Police Department is
the centralized location
for all found property.
Please turn in any found
items so they can be re-
turned to the rightful
owner. You can also
call to have found items
picked up. If you have
lost something feel free
to stop by the police de-
partment and check if
your lost item has been
turned in.

(See photo of a found item below)
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How To Make Sure That Your Computer
and Broadband Connection Is Safe From
Harmful Attacks

Use of computers is becoming prevalent since the early stage of its existence
and these days, more and more people are relying most of their activities on
this amazing technology. Getting a constant internet connection is becoming
easier due to the availability of cheap broadband that almost everyone can
afford. Your computer may seem to be working well at the moment but as
long as you are connecting to the internet whether occasionally or almost all
the time, getting harmful attacks is imminent. For this reason, you should
always be equipped with the necessary programs and internet surfing prac-
tices to protect your internet connection and computer.

Here are a few helpful tips:
e Be Sure That The Firewall Is In Place
o Install A Reliable Anti-Virus or Anti-Spyware Program
e Always Be Sure That Your Wireless Internet Connection Is Se-

curc

In these modern times, computer and internet technology keeps on evolving
and harmful attacks are keeping up as well. Whether you are getting your
internet connection with cheap broadband or with expensive internet plans,
you should always take steps in having a secure connection. But by keeping
these tips in mind, you will be certain that your computer and internet con-
nection will be working properly with-
out any viruses and other harmful
items.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information go the Police Web site:

http://sbecd.org/police



http://sbccd.org/police

Case #

Reported
6/1/12

6/2/12
6/3/12
6/4/12
6/5/12
6/6/12
6/7/12
6/8/12
6/9/12
6/10/12
6/11/12
6/12/12

6/13/12

Criminal Offense/Calls for

Serv

No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
Possible Vehicle Theft

Welfare Check

CHC

Location Date (s)
6/1/12

6/2/12
6/3/12
6/4/12
6/5/12
6/6/12
6/7/12
6/8/12
6/9/12
6/10/12
6/11/12
Parking Lot 6/12/12

Parking Lot I 6/12/12

Time (s)

4:12pm

9:41pm

Disposition

Unfounded

Unfounded



Case #

Reported
6/1/12

6/2/12
6/3/12
6/4/12
6/5/12
6/6/12
6/7/12
6/8/12
6/9/12

6/10/12

6/11/12

6/12/12

6/13/12

Criminal Offense/Calls for

Serv

No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report

No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report

No incidents to report

EDCT

Location

Date (s)
6/1/12

6/2/12
6/3/12
6/4/12
6/5/12
6/6/12
6/7/12
6/8/12
6/9/12

6/10/12

6/11/12

6/12/12

6/13/12

Time (s)

Disposition



12-280
12-281

12-282

12-283

6/5/12
6/6/12
6/6/12
6/7/12
6/7/12
6/8/12
6/9/12
6/10/12
6/11/12
6/11/12
6/11/12
6/12/12

6/13/12

SBVC

Suspicious Circumstance Parking Lot #7
Attempted Burglary Snyder Gym
Public Intoxication Parking Lot #2
Skateboarder on Campus ADSS Bldg

Skateboarder/Trespassing Liberal Arts

No incidents to report
No incidents to report

No incidents to report

Emergency Phone Hang- Technical Bldg

Traffic Stop/Seatbelt Mt Vernon
Burglary Women's Gym

No incidents to report

Vehicle Check/Parked in Child Dev
red Center

6/5/12
6/2-3/12
6/6/12
6/7/12
6/7/12
6/8/12
6/9/12
6/10/12
6/11/12
6/11/12
6/11/12
6/12/12

6/13/13

9:58pm
10:13am
8:18pm
4:37pm

6:42pm

10:22am

11:39am

11:52am

3:50pm

Unfounded
Report taken
Subject Arrested
Advised

Arrested

Area checked clear

Advised

Report taken

Advised



