SBCCD Police Beat

Campus Alerts

SBVC – Beware of the construction.

CHC – Beware of the construction.

See following pages for additional incidents

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

In the event of an emergency call 911

To report a crime call: SBVC (909) 384-4491 CHC (909) 389-3275

Found Property

The Police Department is the centralized location for all found property. Please turn in any found items so they can be returned to the rightful owner. You can also call to have found items picked up. If you have lost something feel free to stop by the police department and check if your lost item has been turned in.

(See photo of a found item below)



June 14, 2012

Volume 2, Issue 10

How To Make Sure That Your Computer and Broadband Connection Is Safe From Harmful Attacks

Use of computers is becoming prevalent since the early stage of its existence and these days, more and more people are relying most of their activities on this amazing technology. Getting a constant internet connection is becoming easier due to the availability of cheap broadband that almost everyone can afford. Your computer may seem to be working well at the moment but as long as you are connecting to the internet whether occasionally or almost all the time, getting harmful attacks is imminent. For this reason, you should always be equipped with the necessary programs and internet surfing practices to protect your internet connection and computer.

Here are a few helpful tips:

- Be Sure That The Firewall Is In Place
- Install A Reliable Anti-Virus or Anti-Spyware Program
- Always Be Sure That Your Wireless Internet Connection Is Secure

In these modern times, computer and internet technology keeps on evolving and harmful attacks are keeping up as well. Whether you are getting your internet connection with cheap broadband or with expensive internet plans, you should always take steps in having a secure connection. But by keeping these tips in mind, you will be certain that your computer and internet con-

nection will be working properly without any viruses and other harmful items.



CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	-	No incidents to report		6/1/12	,	•
	6/2/12	No incidents to report		6/2/12		
	6/3/12	No incidents to report		6/3/12		
	6/4/12	No incidents to report		6/4/12		
	6/5/12	No incidents to report		6/5/12		
	6/6/12	No incidents to report		6/6/12		
	6/7/12	No incidents to report		6/7/12		
	6/8/12	No incidents to report		6/8/12		
	6/9/12	No incidents to report		6/9/12		
	6/10/12	No incidents to report		6/10/12		
	6/11/12	No incidents to report		6/11/12		
	6/12/12	Possible Vehicle Theft	Parking Lot	6/12/12	4:12pm	Unfounded
	6/13/12	Welfare Check	Parking Lot I	6/12/12	9:41pm	Unfounded

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	6/1/12	No incidents to report		6/1/12	,	•
	6/2/12	No incidents to report		6/2/12		
	6/3/12	No incidents to report		6/3/12		
	6/4/12	No incidents to report		6/4/12		
	6/5/12	No incidents to report		6/5/12		
	6/6/12	No incidents to report		6/6/12		
	6/7/12	No incidents to report		6/7/12		
	6/8/12	No incidents to report		6/8/12		
	6/9/12	No incidents to report		6/9/12		
	6/10/12	No incidents to report		6/10/12		
	6/11/12	No incidents to report		6/11/12		
	6/12/12	No incidents to report		6/12/12		
	6/13/12	No incidents to report		6/13/12		

SBVC

	6/5/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #7	6/5/12	9:58pm	Unfounded
12-280	6/6/12	Attempted Burglary	Snyder Gym	6/2-3/12	10:13am	Report taken
12-281	6/6/12	Public Intoxication	Parking Lot #2	6/6/12	8:18pm	Subject Arrested
	6/7/12	Skateboarder on Campus	ADSS Bldg	6/7/12	4:37pm	Advised
12-282	6/7/12	Skateboarder/Trespassing	Liberal Arts	6/7/12	6:42pm	Arrested
	6/8/12	No incidents to report		6/8/12		
	6/9/12	No incidents to report		6/9/12		
	6/10/12	No incidents to report		6/10/12		
	6/11/12	Emergency Phone Hang-	Technical Bldg	6/11/12	10:22am	Area checked clear
	6/11/12	Traffic Stop/Seatbelt	Mt Vernon	6/11/12	11:39am	Advised
12-283	6/11/12	Burglary	Women's Gym	6/11/12	11:52am	Report taken
	6/12/12	No incidents to report		6/12/12		
	6/13/12	Vehicle Check/Parked in red	Child Dev Center	6/13/13	3:50pm	Advised